Modified 2 Wheel Drive

Driver Name (hook position)

1 Cole Zajicek

2 Cassidy Zajicek

3 Mendi Nelson

4 Scott Wiens

5 John Lynch

6 Brandon Nelson

7 Ray Miller

8 Russell Riebe

9 Cameron Paschall
10 Justin Gallion
11 David Hunt
12 Kendall Shaw
13 Sonny Martinez
14 Richard Morris
15 Thomas Kimmons
15 Timothy Michalsky
15 Bill Oberste

Whitewright, TX
Saturday, June 30, 2018

City / State
Columbus Tx
Columbus TX
Cat Spring TX
Beatrice NE
Rainbow TX
Rhome TX
Whitewright TX
Kingsburg TX
McAdoo TX
Edmond OK
Anna TX
Whitewright TX

Vehicle Name
Texas 2 Step
Gun Smoke

Lil Whip
Notorious

Hard Times/2wd
Texas Stampede
Bad Decisions
Texas Outlaw
High Cotton

Taz

Shameless

The Texian

Albuguerque NM IN-Sync

Neosho MO

Buffalo's Chip

Vehicle Description
1923 T-Bucket

1923 T-Bucket

2008 Chevy S-10

Chevy
1928 Chevy Roadster

2000 Chevy S-10

Farmersville TX Kicking & Screaming

La Grange TX

Harrisonville MO Missouri Gambler

Thumper

1926 Ford T-bucket

Distance
293.79
288.95
280.34
271.95
271.77
269.66
262.81
260.47
253.64
252.56
252.01
247.12
245.39

132.2
0SC
0 BR
0 BR

Points
28
26
25
24

0
0
23
0
22
0
0
0
0
21
0
20
20



Whitewright, TX
Saturday, June 30, 2018

Limited Pro Stock

Driver Name (hook position) City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description Distance Points
1 Brent Paddock Mound City KS Diggin Deep Deere 343.95 28
2 David Novak Howells NE The Mean Farmer JD 8410 343.66 26
3 Kelsie Davidon Osceola NE High Velocity Legac Agco DT275B Series 4t 328.35 0
4 Cole Shackelford Chilhowe Mo Boiling Point 1974 IH 1066 326.77 0
5 Joe Moriondo Mt Vernon Mo  No Green, No Glory JD 7930 326.02 25
6 Cole Shackelford Chilhowe Mo All Business IH 966 304.76 24

99 Gary Behrendt Ravenna NE High Stakes Horse power O NC 19



Modified

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Justin Gallion
2 Craig Ulmer
3 Donald Nelson
4 Sonny Martinez
5 Donald Nelson
6 Cameron Neaves
7 Cody Behrends
8 Wayne Longnecker
9 Kyle Petsch
10 Brandon Gilleland

Whitewright, TX

Saturday, June 30, 2018

City / State Vehicle Name
Edmond OK Lotta Dirt
Larchwood IA  Sweet Pain

Cat Spring TX  Texas Bull Whip
Albuguerque NM Mex-i-can

Cat Spring TX  Twisted Whip
McAdoo TX Cotton Candy

Firth NE Turbinator
Cambridge IA  River Rat

Milford NE Thermal Thunder
Uvalde TX Oso Negro

Vehicle Description
2 Hemis

3 - Chevy's

DT - 466

3 - Chevy's

T55 Lycoming Turbine
Rolls Royce Griffen
T-55 Lycoming Turbine
3 - Chevy's

Distance

353.82
331.11
327.78
327.32
317.79
309.16
308.02
273.13
250.36
146.65

Points

0
28
26

0
25
24
23
22
21

0



Pro Stock 4X4 Trucks

Driver Name (hook position)

1 Keith Hammons

2 Matt Strange

3 Brett Stamps

4 Dave Walters

5 Randy Johnson

6 Loretta Seleman

7 Paul Tyus

8 Brian Wilson

9 Derrick Brown
10 Rebecca Simpson
11 David Geissen
12 Paul Tyus
13 Larry Hollis

Whitewright, TX
Saturday, June 30, 2018

City / State Vehicle Name
Green City MO Bi Polar

New Virgina IA  Power Wagon
New Market la Trouble Maker
Villisca la Tator Wagon Il
Winterset la Grizzly
Garden City MO Rattrap

Vehicle Description

1975 Ford F-350

Paluxy TX Hammertime

Winchester Tx  Working Over Time

Seneca MO Haulin Grass

Ballinger TX Baad Attitude

Schulenburg TX Pullcat

Paluxy TX Sledgehammer

Thayer MO FootLoose Too 1998 Ford F350

Distance

317.28
315.08
313.76
309.62
309.09
308.4
306.71
305.53
297.1
286.7
246.68
180.14
10.1

Points

O OO O 0O 0000 oo oo



Pro Stock Tractors

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Clint Metting
2 Tony Wortmann
3 Mackenzie Yarick
4 Cody Yarick
5 Bo Elienstine
6 Galt Porter
7 Steve Bailey

Whitewright, TX

Saturday, June 30, 2018

City / State Vehicle Name
Nordheim TX  Bulletproof Buck
Montgomery City Tapped Out
Rich Hill MO Dirtslingn Deere
Rich Hill MO Gone

Lebanon MO Old School
Mercer MO Gang Green
Odessa MO Rut Cutter

Vehicle Description
IH 1066

JD 8520

JD 4520

John Deere 8410

Distance

335.79
318.54
313.07
310.11
309.83
303.87
290.85

Points
28
26
25
24
23
22
21



Whitewright, TX
Saturday, June 30, 2018

UNLIMITED LIGHT SUPER STOCK

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Collin Wiens
2 Glen Frese
3 Tim Franzen
4 Gary Wipf
99 Scott Holtgrew

City / State
Beatrice NE
Atkins IA
Plainfield la
Frankfort SD
Atkinson NE

Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Deere Factor

Red Ink Case IH 1066

Just Off Warranty Il 505 John Deere
Deere Fever JD 8120

Voodoo Deere

Distance

353.94
343.23
332.73
278.31

NC

Points

28
26
25
24
19



